bidder may be de listed for the given range of items as mentioned in this RFP. 

13. Validity of bids:  The bids should remain valid up till acceptance of procurement 
committee. 

14. Earnest Money Deposit:  Bidders are required to submit Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) for amount of Rs 7,55,000/- (Seven Lakh fifty five thousand only) along with their 

bids. Non submission of EMD will result in rejection of the bid. The EMD may be submitted in 

the form of an Account Payee Demand Draft, Fixed Deposit Receipt, Banker’s Cheque from 

any of the public sector bank or a private  sector bank authorized to conduct government